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20 June 2024  
 
Dear Parents / Guardians,  
 
Term 3 Calendar 2024 

 

We are pleased to provide you with our school calendar for Term 3 2024 for your reference.  The assessment 
calendar will be sent separately. Please contact the school at 65624370 if you need any clarification.  
 

S/N Week Day / Date Activity Remarks  

1  
 
 
 

1 

Mon 24 Jun School reopens for Term 3 
 

 

2 Tues 25 Jun CCA #19 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons.  

3 Wed 26 Jun  
 
P3 Learning Journey to Kok Fah Farm 
 

During curriculum time 
P3 Care & P3 Trust 

4 Thurs 27 Jun During curriculum time 
P3 Loyalty & P3 Hope 

5 Fri 28 Jun During curriculum time 
P3 Diligence & P3 Respect 

6  
 
 
 
 

2 

Mon 1 Jul Youth Day holiday School holiday 
NASCANS SCC @ FHPS is 
closed. 

7 Tues 2 Jul CCA #20 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

8 Wed 3 Jul Temperature-taking Exercise All students to have a working 
thermometer with them for 
the exercise.  

9 Fri 5 Jul P3 Learning Journey to Zoo During curriculum time 
 

10 Sat 6 Jul NE Show for P5s Details will be sent separately.  
 

11  
 
 
 

3 

Mon 8 Jul P5 Science Centre Learning Journey – 
Diversity of Cells 

After curriculum time  
(only for students taking 
Standard Science)  
P5 Hope, P5 Trust, P5 Respect 

12 Tues 9 Jul CCA #21 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

13 Fri 12 July P5 Science Centre Learning Journey – 
Diversity of Cells 

After curriculum time  
(only for students taking 
Standard Science)  
P5 Care, P5 Dili, P5 Loyalty 

14  
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 

Mon 15 Jul Racial Harmony Day Commemoration Details on commemoration 
activities will be sent later.  

15 Tues 16 Jul CCA #22 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

16 Wed 17 Jul  
 

 
P6 Prelim Oral Exam 

After curriculum time 
Students will be dismissed 
after their exam. 
More details will be sent later.  

17 Thurs 18 Jul 
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity Remarks  

18 4 Fri 19 Jul  Prize-Giving Ceremony  During curriculum time 
Details will be sent to parents 
of prize recipients.  

19  
 

5 

Tues 23 Jul CCA #23 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

20 Thurs 25 Jul  P6 Prelim Listening Comprehension 
Exam 

During curriculum time 
Dismissal as usual.  

21 6 Tues 30 Jul CCA #24 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

22  
 

7 
 
 

Tues 6 Aug CCA #25 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

23 Thurs 8 Aug National Day celebrations Dismissal at 10.30am for all 
students.  
School bus transport will be 
available at 10.30 am. 

24 Fri 9 Aug National Day Public Holiday  

25  
 
 
 
 
 

8 

Tues 13 Aug  
Wed 14 Aug 

PSLE Oral P6s will report to school based 
on schedule.  
P1 – P5 students will stay home 
for Home-Based Learning 
(HBL).  

26  
 
 
Thurs 15 Aug 

P3 Gifted Education Programme (GEP) 
Selection Exercise 

During curriculum time 
More info will be sent 
separately 

27 P6 Prelim English Language / 
Foundation English Language Written 
Exam 

During curriculum time 
Dismissal at 12.30 pm (English 
Language) / 12 noon 
(Foundation English Language) 

28  Fri 16 Aug P6 Prelim Mathematics / Foundation 
Mathematics Written Exam 

During curriculum time 
Dismissal at 12.10 pm 
(Mathematics) / 11.40 am 
(Foundation Mathematics) 

29  
 
 
 
 
 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mon 19 Aug P6 Prelim Mother Tongue Language / 
Foundation Mother Tongue Language 
Written Exam 

During curriculum time 
Dismissal at 12.15 pm (Mother 
Tongue Language) / 9.15 am 
(Foundation Mother Tongue 
Language) 

30  
 
 
Tues 20 Aug 
 

P6 Prelim Science / Foundation 
Science Written Exam 

During curriculum time 
Dismissal at 10.30 am (Science) 
/ 10.00 am (Foundation 
Science) 

31 P1 – P5 students to follow Friday’s 
timetable 

No CCAs for P3s – P5s.  
Dismissal at 1.30 pm for P2 – 
P5 students.  
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity Remarks  

32  
 

 
9 
 

P1 Drama Rehearsal  Rehearsal from 1- 3pm. School 
bus transport is available at 
3pm for those taking school 
bus.  
More details will be sent 
separately.  

33 Wed 21 Aug P6 Prelim Higher Mother Tongue 
Written Exam 

During curriculum time 
Dismissal at usual  

34 10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 

Tues 27 Aug CCA #26 CCAs will be held on Tuesdays 
for P3 – P5 students while P6s 
will have lessons. 

34 Wed 28 Aug e-PCTC Online Parent-Child-Teacher 
Conference.  
P1 - P5 students are not 
required to attend school.  
P6 students will attend school 
till 12 noon.  
More details will be sent later.  

35 Thurs 29 Aug Teachers’ Day Celebrations Students will be dismissed at 
10.30 am.  
School bus transport will be 
available at 10.30 am. 

36 Fri 30 Aug Teachers’ Day School holiday. 
NASCANS SCC @ FHPS is 
closed.  

37 Sat 31 Aug – 
Sun 8 Sep 

School holidays  

38 Mon 9 Sep Start of Term 4  

 
 
Thank you and regards, 
Mr Ganesan Raman 
Principal  
<sent via Parents Gateway>  


